

## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

## IN THE COURT OF Sh. Mahesh Grover

Additional District and Sessions Judge ,Bathinda

Ginder Singh Vs. Gurcharan Singh

(A) 20/221

CNR No. PBBT01-003472-2021

Next Date: - 24-07-2024

## **PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:**

12. (B) Gurjant Singh Son of Surjit Singh

Resident of Village Kheowali, District Sri Muktsar Sahib.

13. Gejo Daughter of Bhana Singh Son of Godu Singh

Resident of Village Balluana, District Bathinda

14. Dhanno Daugher of Bhana Singh Son of Godu Singh

Resident of Village Malhan, District Sri Muktsar Sahib

16. Guddi Daughter of Bhano Daughter of Bhana Singh Son of Godu Singh

Resident of Village Abul Khurana, District Sri Muktsar Sahib.

17. Darshan Singh Son of Bhano Daughter of Bhana Singh

Resident of Village Malhan, District Sri Muktsar Sahib.

18. Baldev Kaur Daughter of Karnail Singh Son of Gunna Ram

Resident of Village Tehsil Ravla Mandi, District Ganga Nagar

22. (A) Balwant Singh

22. (B) Harbans Singh

22. © Charanjeet Kaur

All Childerns of Balvir Singh Son of Budha <u>Singh@Sudha</u> Singh Resident of Village Sandorh (Sant Baba Atar Singh Nagar) Tehsil Malerkotla, District Sangrur.

23. Guddi Daughter of Harnam Singh

Resident of Village Bhai Rupa, Tehsil Phul, District Bathinda

25. Maro deceased Daughter of Harnam Singh through her Lrs

Jagsir Singh Son of Maro (Son of Gurdev Singh) Resident of Near Bus Stand, Village Bhai Rupa, Tehsil Phul, District Bathinda.

In above titled case, the defendant(s)/respondent(s) could not be served. It is ordered that defendant(s)/respondent(s) should appear in person or through counsel on **24-07-2024** at **10:00 a.m.** 

For details to https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?mod=district\_notice&district=Bathinda

Additional District and Sessions Judge Bathinda

Dated, this day of **05-07-2024** 

Not to be published in newspaper)

Forwarded to the Manager, **English Tribune**, **Chandigarh**, for publication and necessary compliance. Copy of Publication be sent to the Court of undersigned before the next date of hearing.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
Bathinda